

Kenneth Kreps

🖨 October 3, 1931 - November 2, 2021 (90 years old)

Sanford, Colorado

Kenneth Kreps Obituary

It is always difficult saying goodbye to someone we love and cherish. Family and friends must say goodbye to their beloved Kenneth Kreps of Sanford, Colorado, who passed away at the age of 90, on November 2, 2021. Family and friends can <u>send flowers</u> and/or light a candle as a loving gesture for their loved one. Leave a sympathy message to the family in the guestbook on this memorial page of Kenneth Kreps to show support.

He was predeceased by: his parents, Noble Ernest Clarence Kreps and Nora Oressa Carter Kreps; his wife Jeraldine Jensen; his brothers, William "Bill" Kreps and Gene Kreps; his great grandchild Nyah Jo Crowther; and his son-in-law Ronald L. Hughes, Jr..

He is survived by: his children, Dennis Kreps of Sanford, Donald Kreps (JoNeace) of Sanford, David "Smoke" Kreps of Sanford, Tammy Kuykendall (Lanny) of Tres Piedres, N. M., Norine Frasier of Sanford and SynDee Hughes (James Spratt) of Sanford. He is also survived by eighteen grandchildren, twenty-four great-grandchildren, and numerous nieces, nephews and extended family and friends.

Events

Fri Nov 05

Visitation

Rogers Family Mortuary 205 N 3rd St, Manassa, CO 81141

Sat Nov 06

Graveside service

Sanford Cemetery 16783 Co Rd 19, Sanford, CO 81151









Authorize the publication of the original written obituary with the accompanying photo.

- Allow Kenneth Kreps to be recognized more easily
- Increase the accessibility of loved ones to show you their sympathy
- No advertising will be displayed on this page.